OP \$40.00 4297352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Melody Services, LLC		02/28/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William S Everitt
Street Address:	5106 Kelsey Rd
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75229
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4297352	SHOENBACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:gracie@feltapp.comCorrespondent Name:William S EverittAddress Line 1:5106 Kelsey RdAddress Line 4:Dalals, TEXAS 75229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S Everitt/
SIGNATURE:	/William S Everitt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Shoenbach#page1.tif source=Shoenbach#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSETS AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Assets Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of February 28, 2019 ("IP Transfer Date") between University Melody Services, LLC ("UMS") and William S. Everitt.

IP ASSETS:

The IP Assets are all trade names, trademarks, copyrights, patents, trade secrets, domain names, and any other intellectual property corresponding to the following:

																								8																						
		а																																											r	
																								Υ									l													
		10																																												
																														2																

AGREEMENTS:

Section 1. Assignment

UMS hereby transfers and assigns to William S. Everitt all of its right, title, and interest in and to the IP Assets, including the above-identified U.S. Federal Registration and Serial Numbers and all goodwill associated with the IP Assets. This Assignment is made by UMS to William S. Everitt free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization. William S. Everitt hereby accepts this Assignment.

Section 2. Effect of Assignment

This Assignment is intended to be and is an absolute assignment of all right, title, and interest of UMS in and to the IP Assets. This Assignment is not executed as security in any respect. From and after the date of this Agreement, William S. Everitt shall be the sole and lawful owner of the interests of UMS in and to the IP Assets and shall have all rights UMS in relation to the IP Assets.

Section 3. Warranty of Title and Right to Convey

UMS believes that it is the sole and absolute owner of the IP Assets as set forth above with good and valid right to transfer and convey the IP Assets and the above-identified U.S. Federal Registration and Serial Numbers to William S. Everitt.

Section 4. Future Assurances

UMS shall, upon the request of William S. Everitt, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights and interests arising under this Agreement.

/// ///

Page 1 of 2 Assignment of Intellectual Property Assets Agreement IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UMS and William S. Everitt hereto have caused this instrument to be duly executed to be effective as of the IP Transfer Date.

UNIVERSAL MELODY SERVICES, LLC ("UMS") (Assignor)

By: Levent

William S. Everitt, Member

WILLIAM S. EVERITT (Assignee)

By: Litterium

William S. Everitt, Individual

RECORDED: 12/27/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0279